



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 827 of 2025

M/S CONCENTRIX DAKSH SERVICE *versus* UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

12/02/2025	Shri Anil Tiwari, learned counsel for the petitioner. Shri Ramakant Mishra, DSGI, for Union of India/respondents no. 1, 2 & 4. Issue notice to the respondent no. 3, by ordinary as well as registered mode on payment of P.F. within 7 days. On the request of Shri Mishra three weeks' time is granted to file reply. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Shoaib	