



2026:CGHC:24890



2026:CGHC:24890

NAFR**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 827 of 2025**

1 - M/s Concentrix Daksh Service India Private Limited, Hindustan Times House, Level 10 K.G. Marg, Connaught Place, Central Delhi, New Delhi, India.

... Petitioner(s)**versus**

1 - Union Of India Ministry Of Corporate Affairs Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi, 110001.

2 - Office Of Regional Director, North Western Region Ministry Of Corporate Affairs Ahmedabad R.O.C. Bhavan Opp. Rupal Park, Near Bus Stand, Naranpura, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380013.

3 - Concentrix Edutech Private Limited Room No. 210, Block No. 14, Sector 29, New Raipur, Chhattisgarh- 492015.

4 - Registrar Of Companies, Chhattisgarh 1st Floor, Ashok Pingley Bhawan, Municipal Corporation, Nehru Chowk, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh. 495001.

... Respondent(s)



For Petitioner(s)	:	None.
For Respondent(s)/UOI	:	Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, CGC.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Amitendra Kishore Prasad

Order on Board

18/06/2026

1. None appears for the petitioner to argue the case even in second round, it appears that the petitioner is not interested in this case.
2. In the absence of any representation on behalf of the petitioner, this Court is left with no other option but to dismiss the petition for want of prosecution.
3. Accordingly, the instant writ petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-
(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge