



CGHC010033672025

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**WPC No. 827 of 2025**

M/S CONCENTRIX DAKSH SERVICE **versus** UNION OF INDIA

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| <b>24.08.2026</b> | <p>Ms. Pranshu Singh, Counsel for the petitioner through V.C.</p> <p>Ms. Shweta Rai, CGC for the respondent UOI.</p> <p>It is submitted that the arguing counsel for the petitioner is not well, as such, some time may be granted to argue the matter.</p> <p>As prayed, list the matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/-<br/><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Vishakha          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |